
1138 CURRENCY AND BANKING 

11.—Assets and Liabilities of the Chartered Banks, as at Dec. 31,1950-59—concluded 

LIABILITIES 

Canad an Dollar Deposits 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share
holders' 
Equity 

Dec. 31— 
Govern
ment of 
Canada 

Notice 
All 

Other Total 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share
holders' 
Equity 

Total 
Liabilities1 Govern

ment of 
Canada Personal 

Savings 
Other 
Notice 

All 
Other Total 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share
holders' 
Equity 

1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 

1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 

257 
88 
49 

473 
176 

517 
246 
423 
319 
404 

4,176 
4,296 
4,600 
4,756 
5,218 

5,633 
6,007 
6,108 
6,844 
6,900 

383 
316 
325 
278 
397 

464 
444 
548 
618 
558 

3,164 
3,273 
3,662 
3,603 
3,891 

4,234 
4,465 
4,328 
4,909 
4,418 

7,979 
7,973 
8,636 
9,111 
9,683 

10,848 
11,162 
11,407 
12,690 
12,279 

835 
878 
905 
963 

1,030 

1,056 
1,369 
1,827 
2,077 
2,372 

361 
375 
381 
419 
521 

567 
653 
732 
813 
926 

9,443 
9,458 

10,1*8 
10,656 
11,433 

12,702 
13,428 
14,244 
15,840 
15,835 

1 Includes other items not specified. 

13.—Detailed Statement of Chartered Bank Assets and Liabilities, as at Dec. 31,1958 and 1959 

Assets and Liabilities 

A s s e t s -
Gold and coin in Canada 
Gold and coin outside Canada 
Notes of and deposits with Bank of Canada. 
Government and bank notes other than Canadian 
Deposits with other banks in Canadian currency 
Deposits with other banks in currencies other than Canadian 
Cheques and other items in transit (net) 
Government of Canada treasury bills 
Other Government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities maturing within 

two years, not exceeding market value 
Government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities maturing after two years, 

not exceeding market value ., •; • • 
Canadian provincial government direct and guaranteed securities, not exceeding 

market value • •. • :• • • 
Canadian municipal and school corporation securities, not exceeding market value. 
Other Canadian securities, not exceeding market value 
Securities other than Canadian, not exceeding market value... 
Mortgages and hypothecs insured under the National Housing Act 1954, less pro

vision for estimated loss •• • • • 
Call and short loans in Canada to brokers and investment dealers, secured—.. . . 
Call and short loans outside Canada to brokers and investment dealers, secured... 
Loans to Canadian provincial governments • ;•.••••, .v 
Loans to Canadian municipalities and school corporations, less provision for esti

mated loss ; ; • 
Other current loans in Canada, less provision for estimated loss. 
Other current loans outside Canada, less provision for estimated loss 
Non-current loans, less provision for estimated loss 
Bank premises at cost, less amounts written off 
Shares of and loans to corporations controlled by the bank 
Customers' liability under acceptances, guarantees andletters of credit as per contra 
Other assets 

Totals, Assets 

Liabilities— 
Deposits by Government of Canada in Canadian currency 
Deposits by Canadian provincial governments in Canadian currency 
Deposits by other banks in Canadian currency 
Deposits by other banks in currencies other than Canadian 

$'000 

22,647 
1,771 

1,000,873 
52,828 
2,618 

344,512 
1,217,664 

949,705 

826,069 

1,736,016 

415,151 
194,723 
553,994 
493,584 

789,729 
238,793 
612,629 
68,729 

216,818 
5,008,852 

666,324 
1,382 

177,164 
42,637 

196,988 
8,074 

15,840,274 

319,161 
136,332 
136,726 
427,330 

1959 

J'000 

25,509 
1,352 

952,685 
52,765 
4,252 

360,842 
864,963 
973,807 

657,484 

1,169,260 

346,168 
204,154 
512,401 
525,973 

967,870 
239,872 
711,064 
38,574 

231,268 
5,731,669 

794,301 
1,399 

205,780 
48,336 

206,808 
6,368 

15,834,924 

403,585 
136,357 
137,656 
529,636 


