## 11.-Assets and Liabilities of the Chartered Banks, as at Dec. 31, 1950-59-concluded \_\_\_\_\_

As at Dec. 31—	LIABILITIES								
	Canadian Dollar Deposits								
	Govern- ment of Canada	Notice		All		Foreign Currency Deposits	Share- holders' Equity	Total Liabilities <sup>1</sup>	
		Personal Savings	Other Notice	Other	Total		Liquity		
1950 1951 1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957	257 88 49 473 176 517 246 423	$\begin{array}{c} 4,176\\ 4,296\\ 4,600\\ 4,756\\ 5,218\\ 5,633\\ 6,007\\ 6,108\end{array}$	383 316 325 278 397 464 444 548	3,164 3,273 3,662 3,603 3,891 4,234 4,465 4,328	7,979 7,973 8,636 9,111 9,683 10,848 11,162 11,407	$\begin{array}{r} 835\\878\\905\\963\\1,030\\1,056\\1,369\\1,827\end{array}$	361 375 381 419 521 567 653 732	9,443 9,458 10,128 10,656 11,433 12,702 13,428 14,244	
1957 1958 1959	423 319 404	6,844 6,900	618 558	4,909 4,418	11,407 12,690 12,279	2,077 2,372	813 926	15,840 15,835	

<sup>1</sup> Includes other items not specified.

## 12.-Detailed Statement of Chartered Bank Assets and Liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 1958 and 1959

Assets and Liabilities	1958	1959
	\$'000	\$'000
Assets-		10100 100000
Gold and coin in Canada	22,647	25,509
Gold and coin outside Canada	1.771	1,352
Notes of and deposits with Bank of Canada	1.000.873	952,685
Government and bank notes other than Canadian	52.828	52,765
Deposits with other banks in Canadian currency	2,618	4,252
Deposits with other banks in Canadian currently Canadian	344,512	360,842
Deposits with other banks in currencies other than Canadian	1.217.664	864,963
Cheques and other items in transit (net)	949.705	973,807
Government of Canada treasury bills	949,705	910,001
Other Government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities maturing within	000 000	6E7 404
two years not exceeding market value	826,069	657,484
Government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities maturing after two years,		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
not exceeding market value	1,736,016	1,169,260
Canadian provincial government direct and guaranteed securities, not exceeding		
manifest volue	415,151	346,168
Canadian municipal and school corneration securities not exceeding market value.	194,723	204,154
Other Canadian securities, not exceeding market value	553,994	512,401
Securities other than Canadian, not exceeding market value	493.584	525,973
Securities other than Canadian, hot exceeding market value. Mortgages and hypothecs insured under the National Housing Act 1954, less pro-	100,001	
Mortgages and hypotheces insured under the National Housing Act 1554, less pro-	789,729	967,870
vision for estimated loss	238,793	239.872
Call and short loans in Canada to brokers and investment dealers, secured	612,629	711,064
Call and short loans outside Canada to brokers and investment dealers, secured		38,574
Teams to Conndian provingial governments	68,729	00,014
Loans to Canadian municipalities and school corporations, less provision for esti-		231,268
mated loss	216,818	
Other surrent loans in Canada, less provision for estimated loss	5,008,852	5,731,669
Other current loans outside Canada less provision for estimated loss	666,324	794,301
Non aurrent loans loss provision for estimated loss	1,382	1,399
Dank promises at east less smounts written off	177,164	205,780
Shares of and loans to corporations controlled by the bank	42,637	48,336
Customers' liability under acceptances, guarantees and letters of credit as per contra	196.988	206,808
Customers' liability under acceptances, guarantees and letters of credit as per consta	8.074	6,368
Other assets	0,011	
Totals, Assets	15,840,274	15,834,924
Tishillting	319,161	403, 585
Deposits by Government of Canada in Canadian currency	136,332	136,357
Deposits by Canadian provincial governments in Canadian currency	136,726	137,656
Deposits by other banks in Canadian currency		529,636
Deposits by other banks in currencies other than Canadian	447,000	020,000

\_\_\_\_\_